## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20139/2015

M V PERUMAL SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A. VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Pani, Adv. Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As sought for, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit, if any.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 within a week and file proof thereof.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Dhiraj, appearing on behalf of Mr.Satish Vij, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within one week. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent No.4. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 15.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar