S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20139/2015

M V PERUMAL SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyenger, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

There is no proof of service of pleadings upon respondent

No.3. However, the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has

mentioned that counter affidavit for respondent No.3 has been

filed the day before. Registry to take the same on record.

Copy thereof is also mentioned to have been provided. Proof

thereof is also filed.

It is also stated that respondent

Nos.1 and 2 do not opt to file any counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is yet to be served. The Ld. Counsel for

the petitioner has assured to take appropriate steps to effect

the service at the earliest.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.10.15

List again on 4.1.2016.

17:59:38 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar